
 

SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE, HYDERABAD 
ROOM NO.: 704, 7th FLOOR, CGO TOWERS, KAVADIGUDA, SECUNDERABAD, TELANGANA, TELEPHONE: 040-27534504; 

  E-mail: ddgscz1@gmail.com 
S.No. Name 

  S/Shri 
Designation Email Id Telephone No. 

Office Resi. Fax No. 

1. T. R. Kannan Dy. Director General trkannan@dgms.gov.in 040-27548980   

2. Smt. A. Padma PS to DDG padma.a71@dgms.gov.in 040-27532502   

3. Venugopala swamy Kadem Director (Mining) vskadem@dgms.gov.in    

4. B. Deo Raju Administrative Officer bdeo.raju@dgms.gov.in -   

5. Biswanath Behera Director (Electrical) bbehera@dgms.gov.in 040-27532166   

6. M. Arumugam Director (Mechanical) marumugarn@dgms.gov.in 040-23212533   

7. Sudhir Ganpatrao Bhaisare Director (Mechanical) sgbhaisare@dgms.gov.in 040-27534503   

8. S. Anandavel Director (Electrical) sanandavel@dgms.gov.in 040-27534506   

9. Dr. George John Inspector of Mines (OH) drgeorgejohn@dgms.gov.in 040-27532504   

10. Rajeev Omprakash Verma Dy. Director (Electrical) rajeev.verma@dgms.gov.in -   

11. Dilip Kumar Dy. Director (Mechanical) dilip.kumar77@dgms.gov.in    

12. Shaik Nagulmeera Dy. Director (Electrical) shaik.0908@dgms.gov.in -   

13 Komal Choudhary Dy. Director(Electrical)     

HYDERABAD REGION No. 1, ROOM NO.: 701, 7th FLOOR, CGO TOWERS, KAVADIGUDA, SECUNDERABAD, TELANGANA, PIN-500080 TELEPHONE: 040-27534507; E-mail: 

hydregl@gmail.com 

1. Umesh M. Sawarkar Director (Mining) umrao@dgms.gov.in 040-27534501   
 2. Sanath Kumar P Dy. Director (Mining) sanath.k85@dgms.gov.in 040-24070556  

3. Kamalesh Kumar Verma Dy. Director (Mining) kkverma.83@dgms.gov.in -   

HYDERABAD REGION, No. 2, ROOM NO.: 701, 7th FLOOR, CGO TOWERS, KAVADIGUDA, SECUNDERABAD, TELANGANA, PIN-500080 TELEPHONE: 040-

27648929; E-mail: sczrg2dgms2@gmail.com 

1. Nageswara Rao Namavarapu Director (Mining) 
 

nageswarrao@dgms.gov.in 
040-27534505 

  

2. Banothu Venkanna Dy. Director (Mining) vbanothu@dgms.gov.in 040-27662566   

3. Kanakam Prem Kumar Dy. Director (Mining)  prem.kumar1991@dgms.gov.in  040-27534502   

HYDERABAD REGION No. 3, ROOM NO.: 701, 7th FLOOR, CGO TOWERS, KAVADIGUDA, SECUNDERABAD, TELANGANA, PIN-500080 TELEPHONE: 040-27667743; E-mail: 
scz93dgms@gmail.com   

1. Venugopala swamy Kadem Director (Mining) vskadem@dgms.gov.in 040-27534508   

2. K. Gyaneshwar Dy. Director (Mining) gyaneswar@dgms.gov.in -   

NELLORE REGION, OPP.: SP BUNGLOW, PODALAKUR ROAD, DARGAMITTA, SPSR NELLORE, ANDHRA PRADESH-524003 TELEPHONE: 0861-2327363; E-mail: 
sczneldgms@gmail.com 

1. Raghupathi Peddireddy Director (Mining) rpeddireddy@dgms.gov.in 0861-2327363   

2. K. Appala Naidu Dy. Director (Mining) kapplanaidu@dgms.gov.in -   
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